
( JUNE 2.) ( 3322 ) ( No. 292. ) 

Timber Berths, Gloucester— Continued. Timber Berths, Gloucester— Continued. 

Bathurst Road, 
Bass River, 
Belledune, 

do 

Elm Tree, 
Nigado, 

Elm Tree River, ! 

(Lots of Land heretofore applied for and improved, and on which 
the Applicants reside, are excepted.—- Lots of Land hereafter to be 
applied for, though improved, will be subject to the operation of the 
Licencee, until the 1st May succeeding the entry of such application.) 

¢ C. 180|Francis Ferguson, Elm Tree River, i: 
Co'- Seon Canty PA 3% 181|Richard Hutchison, |Bathurst Road, 5 
- = 2 10 182 do Head of Tracadie, 6% 
= - : 10 183 do Pocmouche River, 3 
-~ oa 4 10 184{Roderick M‘Leod, (Tracadie, ; 3 
- = do 8 185 do do 10 
a do igh, 3 186 he do 10 
29 do Bass River, Bathurst, - vod Alamo Fan: yi i 
30 do do 10 
34 do Little Tracadie, 4 - $ yu 10 
35 do Middle River, 6 HN 2 5 
36 do do 6 4 os = 2 
37 do Nepisiquit, ~ Ho Fi 5 16 

- ry Gi 5 194 do Big and Little Tracadie, a 

4] do Nepisiquit, vO . y 
42 do ot River, 64 19 7 os Little —— 1 

+ rr rr go . 199 do Poemouche, 2 
36 Fy io omy sun 4 200 do North of Pocmouche, 4 
47 do Ne iol ait 10 1164|Francis Ferguson, |Nepisiquit, 5 
49 do Mildle A 6 1202{Joseph Cunard, Pocmouche, 24 
50 do ih 6 1283|Joseph Read, Saryeas, : 

: 10 1284| Francis Ferguson, : do 4 
83 > re -, 2% 1374|Richard Hutchison, |Tracadie River, 4 

’ » . 

+ do Bass River, 4 Nore.—All inquiries at this Office for information regarding 
55 do Bathurst Road, 64 | the above Berths, must be made before the 15th day of June next. 

oe ot pa - THOS. BAILLIE, Sur. Gen. 0) ass River, 
I 8 

62 ° Com oa 8 TIMBER BERTHS. --NORTHUMBERLAND. 

> e Big Moplaiquit River, i HE right of Licence to cut Timber and Lumber until the first 
~ > A wr bge br T day of May, 1848, on Crown Lands in the County of Nor- 
68 ao Locmouche River, 5 thumberland, which were last year under Licence to the undermen- 
70 do oy —., 10 tioned persons, will be offered for sale by Auction at the Crown 
71 do cag ved River 8 Land Office, at eleven o'clock in the forenoon of Thursday .the 

121|S. Barker, ea River] 6 seventeenth day of June next. 
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122| Francis Ferguson, 
124 do 
125 do 
126 do 
127 do 
128 do 
129 do 
130 do 
131 do 
132 do 
133 do 
135 do 
137 do 
139 do 
140 do 
142 do 
143 do 
144 do 
145 do 
146 de 
147 do 
148 do 
149 do 
150 do 
151 do 

152 do 
153 do 
154 do 
155 do 
156 do 
157 GO 
158 do 
159 do 
160 do 
161 do 
162 do 
163 do 
164 do 
165 do 
166 do 
167 do 
168 do 
169 do 
170 do 
171 do 
172 do 
173 do 
74 do 
176 do 
77 do 

178 do 
179 do 

do 
do 

Nepisiquit Mill Stream, 
ao 

South of Tatagouche, 
Mid. Riv. and Big Nep., 
Middle River, 

do 
do 
do 
do 

Little River, 
do 

Pabineau River, 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

Chrystal Brook, 
Nine Mile Brook, 

do 
do 
do 
do 

Nepisiquit River, 
do 
do 
do 
do 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

Middle River Nepisiquit, 
Grant’s Brook, 
Nigado,. 
Mill Reserve, 
Belledune River, 
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312|Joseph Cunard, North side Cain’s River, 
Renous River, 
Muzroll Brook, Cain’s R. 

No. Former Licencee. Situation. | Sq. 
. Miles. 

C. 256[H. B. Allison, Tomoganops, | 6 
257 do do t 6 
258 do Renous River, j:-8 
259 do Mullin’s Stream, | 6 
260 do N. W. Miramichi, | 6 
261 do Cain’s River, | 8 
262{Chas. Mitchell, Big Hole Brook, 3 
263| Thos. Farley, Clearwater Brook, 2 
264{Miles M*‘Milan, Porter’s Brook, 3 
265/H. C. D. Carman, |Black River, = 
266| Wm. M*‘Donald, Napan, | 2 
291] Alex, M ‘Laggan, Opposite Bartholomew Riv.| 10 
292 do Bartholomew River, 10 
293 do N. of Bartholomew River, | 4 
294 do Bartholomew River, 10 
295 do Renous River, 10 
296 do Dungarvon, 10 
297 do S. W. Miramichi, 6 
298 do Howardville, South West, | 3 
299 do Bartholomew River, 7 
300 do N. of South W. Miramichi,| 7 
301] do Bartholomew River, 9 
302 do S. W. Miramichi, 74 
303 do do 2 
304 do Bartholomew's River, 5 
305 do North of Cain’s River, 6 
306 do Bartholomew, O 
307 do do 2 
308 do do 3 
309 do Dungarvon River, 2 
10 do do 5 
311{Harvey Vickere, Cain’s River, 3 

9 

fo 

3 
3 

313 do 
314 do 
315 do 
316 do 
317 do 
318 do 
319| do 
320] do 

321 do 
322 do 
323] Go 
327i do 

Wallis’ Hay road, Cain’s R. 
Six Mile Brook, Cain’s R. 
Horse Shoe, Cain’s River, 
Big Hole Brook, 
Little South West, 

do 
do 
do 

Bay du Vin River, 
do 
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